

SC No. 363/2025
State Vs. Abuzair Saifi & Anr.
FIR No. 193/2025
PS : Vasant Vihar

14.11.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abuzair Saifi and Aman Shukla produced
from J/C.
Sh. Mohd. Shakib and Sh. Mohd. Talib Saifi, Ld.
Counsels for both the accused persons.
Ms. Liyi Marli Noshi and Ms. Anail J. Kakung, Ld.
Counsels for the victim.

Copy of the pen drive has been supplied to
Ld. Defence Counsel. Supplementary charge-sheet is awaited as
result from the ballistic expert and Sanction U/s.39 Arms Act is
awaited.

Let, the communication be sent to Director, FSL
Rohini, Delhi to expedite the report as accused persons are in
J/C.

Put up on **28.11.2025** for filing of the supplementary
charge-sheet as well as supplying copies of the other two pen
drives.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.11.2025